Report of Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS)

For the Academic vear 2022-2023

Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) was conducted among the students of the college through
online mode (Google form). The questionnaire has been framed based on multiple aspects of the
college that can help the management to take decisions for the growth and development of the
institution. The Survey Questionnaire comprised 31 Questions.

The result of this survey is based on the 1094 responses of undergraduate students from 1%, 3™
and 5™ semesters, out of which 372 are from B. Com Programme, 553 from B.A Programme and
169 from BCA Programme.

The responses given by the students for the questionnaire provided to the students are given

below.

Question No.

Question and Responses

How would you rate your attendance in your classes ? 1Y Hefiaf T o IufRufd fabamr stipi?

1.
1,093 responses
@ 75% and above / 75% 3R T4 i
@ 50% to 75% / 60% H 75%
45% to 60% / 45% H 60%
0, 0,
e @ less than 45% / 45% U &H

2 How often do you approach your teachers before or after the classes ? / DHETH ¥ Ugd AT EIE | 1Y

31U fRrafen! § feb et SR Euch & § 2

1,094 responses

@ Always / HRT

@ Most of the times / (ST F70 TR
Sometimes / &HT -@Ht

® Never/ T4t gt




How often do you find teaching in the classes interesting and easy to understand? Y U B
DI faraT [Gaeeg SR FHEH T S{T¥H UTd 82

1,094 responses

@ Always / R

@ Most of the times / ST F7T )
© Sometimes / ! -Hf

® Never / Bt &t

How often are you provided with additional study materials / notes and other learning input clarity
and easy understanding of the subjects? 30! H&TSH... /WQEI 3= fRrarur 274c UaH a1 9rar g2

1,094 responses

@ Always / AN

@ Most of the times / 3Mf¥6H T T79 TR
© Sometimes / &4 -t

® Never / Ht F8f

How often do you approach your teachers for Career Guidance and Assistance ? / MY fha SR

310 SRR Arfeei= ud wgrad & forg oru fere I Hudh B 82

1,094 responses

@ Always / GHRIT

@ Nost of the times / 3T 7T T
© Sometimes / d4l -&t

@ Never/ T a7

How would you rate the following / &mﬁyﬁ@ﬂwwﬁaﬁﬁ Extent of syllabus covered
in the class / H&T H foraT Reied / UTeashH 41 fohan

1,094 responses

@ Average / 3T

® Good / 3f=31

@ Very Good / §gd 31
@ Excellent/ 3PT




How would you rate the following / Wﬁmﬁwﬁaﬁﬁ : Overall experience with

7. . .
internal assessment / AR Hidh & 1Y FHI SIHT
1,094 responses
@ Average / 319d
@ Good / 31
@ Very Good / §gd 331
@ Excellent/ 3P¥
3 How would you rate the following / Wﬁﬁﬁf@ﬁaﬂwﬁm . Integration of theory and
) Practical classes (wherever applicable) / RIGid 3R agTR® H&13fl &1 U Rl (SI51 ARLE)
1,094 responses
@ Average / 37d
@ Good / 331
@ Very Good / Tgd w31
@ Excellent/ IHY
How would you rate the following / 31U afRad &1 H@Wﬁ H : Opportunity to participate
in activities beyond the classroom / P& U FER DI M T YT T BT IR
1,094 responses
@ Average / 39d
@ Good / 3=31
@ Very Good / §gd 331
' L @ Excellent/ ST
10 How would you rate the following / 3f1q fgfeRad aﬂﬂfﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁ : Student Teacher Interaction

/ B3 g & o= dadia

1,094 responses
@ Average / 319d
@ Good / 3=31
28% @ Very Good / Sgd 331
T @ Excellent/ 3&HYF
8 (]

28.4%




How would you rate the following / 34 H@fead &1 @Wﬁﬁﬁ : Your overall experience

11. with online classes / 3{aTSH Hedi B YT
1,094 responses
@ Average / 39T
@ Good / 33T
@ Very Good / g0 3]
18.1% @ Excellent/ IHY
12 How often do you submit the assignments provided by teachers / fR1&fe! gR1fdU
' U DT (IIZTHC) BT 3T fdhdeT TR I SH IXd §
1,094 responses
@ Average / 39d
@ Good / 33T
@ Very Good / §gd 331
@ Excellent / 3FHT
13 Rate your participation in NSS/NCC/Nature's Club/Creativity/ and other club. /
TAUUH/ TR /AR dee/febuiefadl/ 3R 3 e H (U WG RT SIS
1,094 responses
@ Average / 3M9d
@ Good / 37T
@ Very Good / dgd =31
@ Excellent / IHY
14 How would you rate the following / amﬁ;r%ﬁaﬁmwﬁaﬁﬁ : Overall learning

environment / TFY 3{fEATH / TRaA &1 AR

1,094 responses

@ Average / 39d

@ Good / =37

@ Very Good / dgd =31
@ Excellent/ 3GHT

NV




The College offers several UGC sponsored Add-On Courses and Vocational Courses like BCA and

BBA. Rate your participation in them. / ﬁﬁﬁaﬁlﬁﬂw UG ST § | 37 ST YTGR] &1 ¥ &Y

1,094 responses
@ Average / 3T
@ Good / 331
@ Very Good / 9gd w31
@ Excellent/ 3HY

The College offers special training in Computer Skills in collaboration with IIT BOMBAY. Rate your

participation in them. / ®iciol STgHTsc! Q1M & TGART... N0 UG Bl ¢ | 38 U TR &I T & |

1,094 responses
@ Average / 3T
® Good / 3=31
@ Very Good / §gd 3{w31
@ Excellent/ S&HF

How would you rate the following / Wﬁmﬁwﬁﬁ Physical infrastructure of
the college library / ®iciol JiddTad a1 e gt g

1,094 responses

® Average / AT

® Good / 331

@ Very Good / §gd 3=31
@ Excellent/ 3&HY

How would you rate the following / Wmﬁw%ﬁaﬁﬁ : Collection of books,
journals and reading material of the college Library /Wﬁg&ﬁfl U1 3R Ua ATl &1 398

1,094 responses

@ Average / 319d

@ Good / 3=31

@ Very Good / 9gd 331
@ Excellent/ 3&HYF




How would you rate the following / WW@HWW%W Support and assistance of

19.
the Library Staff / &I W1h &1 GHI SR gl
1,094 responses
@ Average / 1gd
@ Good / 33T
@ Very Good / dgd w31
@ Excellent/ 3FF
20 How would you rate the following / 39 ﬁaﬁr@aaw%@aﬁﬁ : Infrastructure of the college
. Computer Laboratory / @iciol e WANTRITA! &1 aTg! gl
1,094 responses
@ Average / 319d
@ Good / 3=31
@ Very Good / Sgd (=31
@ Excellent/ IFH¥
21 How would you rate the following / mﬁaﬁ@amq@m%@rﬁﬁ : Amenities and Assistance
' provided at the college for co-curricular activities / Lai® ﬁﬂ;f CANKE: '\E[ﬁﬂ'l'q 3R FIBT&HTWE)DITIEF |
1,094 responses
@ Average / 31Hd
@ Good / 3=3T
@ Very Good / dgd =3[
@ Excellent/ 3@
22 How would you rate the following / 310 Foafafaa & H@'ﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁ Support and assistance of

the college Office Staff / HIciol HIEATAT TIH BT THAT 3R T |

1,094 responses

@ Average / 3T

@ Good / 331

@ Very Good / 9gd 331
@ Excellent/ IFF




How would you rate the following / 3y fafaRed &1 Helib Y BT Your experience with

23.
E-library facility / S-cligsi<l Gfaur & A1 UHT 3HT |
1,094 responses
® Average / 3G
@ Good / 3=31
@ Very Good / 5Igd 3{=31
@ Excellent/ I
24 How would you rate the following / Wﬁmﬁwﬁﬁ College Website / Sicis &I
) JTHIET |
1,094 responses
® Average / AT
® Good / 331
@ Very Good / §gd 3=31
@ Excellent/ 3&HY
25 How would you rate the following / Wﬁﬂﬁ@ﬁﬁwﬁﬁ : Classroom Infrastructure
) / FATERH ST dY
1,094 responses
@ Average / #{I¥d
® Good / 3=31
@ Very Good / gd 331
@ Excellent/ 3PY
26 How would you rate the following / 3 Fgfafaa WW%@[W Girls Common Room (only

for female students ) / 7T B ¥H (Had Higal BT & [aIY)

1,094 responses

@ Average / 3T

@ Good / 3f=31

@ Very Good / dgd =31
@ Excellent / IFHY




How would you rate the following / Hﬂﬁ?ﬁl@ﬁaﬂw HY B Drinking water facility / L5}

27.
& UM B glaer
1,094 responses
@ Average / 3¥d
@ Good / =31
@ Very Good / §gd {31
@ Excellent/ 3Y
28 How would you rate the following / 1Y FgfIRad &1 Jj\vtl'ldv'-l CRCEUE Greenery in the college
. campus / @Iciel GRER H gharet
1,094 responses
@ Average / 39d
@ Good / 33T
@ Very Good / Sgd 331
@ Excellent/ 3&Y
29 How would you rate the following / Wﬁmﬁﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬁﬁ : Cleanliness and
) maintenance of college premises / AT URIR &1 ATG-HHTS U4 IG-IEG
1,094 responses
@ Average / 39d
@ Good / =31
@ Very Good / §gd =31
@ Excellent/ 3HY
29.9%
30 How would you rate the following / 3 fgfafad &1 H@Wﬁﬁﬁ - Your participation in Sports

and Games / @T’T@ o 3fTge! HIiGRY

1,075 responses

) A

@ Average / 3%d

@ Good / 3731

@ Very Good / §gd 331
@ Excellent/ 3GHF




Some Suggestions made by the students:

3

N WEEANE

A college should provide an exception for some students who are living very far from
college. As | am shifted to Kolkata so | am unable to come every week so | suggest
our college to keep a note for those students.

Class Rooms and library should be best for us and also college office staff's nature
should be polite and helping

Overall, all facilities are excellent &)

No suggestions

All good

| think the college must support in sports by giving proper training by the trainer so
that the students can do better. | participated in badminton trail few weeks ago | didn't
get selected so | think | need proper guidance by the trainer so that | can play better
and represent my college.

g Pl 9gd &1 HTOT ¢ Jeat arel Jedl & A0 Igad ¥ W@ ¢ H 9gd @A § H
# 38 Helldeaad &1 o1 564 ©

Overall teachers and faculty are very supportive, they help students at various levels,
and guide them to do their best.

Good environment

I am so happy of this college because College maintenance and many facilities many
permissions and activities.

Please provide books in Library of girl's campus
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